TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent		01/15/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engineered Machined Products, Inc.
Street Address:	3111 North 28th Street
City:	Delta County, Escanaba
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49829
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2285431	POWERING THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	76398425	OIL MATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2264

Email: marc.wyttenbach@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Marc A. Wyttenbach, Esq.

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.0864
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Wyttenbach, Esq. (014951.0864)
Signature:	/kc for maw/

900097784 REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0092

	01/29/2008
Date:	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark release for Engineered Machine Products Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark release for Engineered Machine Products Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0093

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED MACHINED PRODUCTS, INC., a Michigan corporation ("EMP"), by a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 10, 2002, and recorded on October 29, 2002 in Reel 002611 at Frame 0398 with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), conveyed to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Agent"), certain trademarks and licenses (the "Collateral") to secure all of the obligations of EMP under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 10, 2002, by and among EMP, the other credit parties signatory thereto, Agent, and the lenders party thereto from time to time (as amended and restated and otherwise amended and supplemented through the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, EMP requested that Agent fully release the lien of the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, present holder and legal owner of the Security Agreement does hereby RELEASE (without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind) all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral under, through or by virtue of the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Collateral identified on Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the 15th day of January, 2008.

Agent

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

E	Duly Authorized Signatory
STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF Fairfield)) SS.
This instrument was acknowled Robert A. Miller as	edged before me this
Corporation, a Delaware corporation, o	on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	The state of the s

0989511.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0094

MARY E. PROCACCINI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2010

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

OWNER	SERIAL#	ICCUTE IN COL		
Engineered Machined Products, Inc.	2.285.431		COUNTRY OF ISSUANCE	
	2,203,431	10/12/99	United States of America	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	APPLICATIO	N4 FHED.		
Engineered Machined Products, Inc.	76/398,425	N# FILE DAT	E COUNTRY OF APPLICATION	
	10/378,423	4/22/02	United States of America	

0989511.01

RECORDED: 01/30/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0095